If the 2012 Republican presidential primary in New Hampshire were held today, whom would you support if the candidates are: |

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron Gary Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Cain Paul Johnson Perry  ||Undecided
[ cow ][ cow |[ cow || cow |[ cow | colee [[core |[ cotee |[ corw || corw |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters [ 4% [ 4% || 2% [ % [ 5% || 1% [ 1% || 1% ][ ew [ 1% |
Party Registration [Republican [ 2% || 4% | 3% I 2% [ 3% || 4% [[10% || 1% || ew | 13% |
[independent [ 3% || 42% | 1% | 1% [ 8w || 12% [[179% || 0% || 7% |[ 9% |
[Tea Party Supporters E 4% I 2% [ 2% [ 20w |[13% [[ ow || e% [ 10% |
Intensity of Tea Party [strongly support TeaParty || 6% || 28% || 2% [ 4% || 1% ][ sow [[15% || 1% || 4% |[ 9% |
Support [Support Tea Party R 5% [ % [ 2% || 1% [ 13% || ow ][ ew [ 10% |
[Does not support TeaParty || 2% || 52% || 1% [ ow [ 8w [ 7w [[12% || 1% || ew || 10% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate [ 3% || s0% | 2% | 0w [ ew [ 7w [[13% || 19 || 5% |[ 9% |
[conservative I 4% [ 40% | 3% 2% [ 2% [ 1% 1% [ ow [ 7% [[ 2% |
Past Participation** [Yes [ 4w ][ a4 | 3% [ 1 [ 5% || 14w [[13w || 1% || ew | 1% |
[No T 1% [ ow [ 6w || 8w [ 1% || ow ][ 4% [ 1% |
Candidate Support [strongly support [ 2% || 5% | 2% I 2% [ 3% || 13% [[18% || o || 3% |[ ow |
[somewhat support [ 5% || s50% | 3% | 1% [ 5% || 1% |[ 1% || 0w || 10% |[ 0% |
[might vote differently I 5% I 2% [ 8w || 1% || 1w [ 2% [ % [[ ow |
Most Important Quality |[Shares your values 2% ][ 3% | 5% [ 2% || 4% || 18w [ 14w || 0w || s% | 1% |
[1sclosest to you onthe issues || 2% || 38% || 2% [ 2% [ 7% || 2% [ 2% || 1% ][ 5% | 10% |

Can beat President Obama in 8% 48% 2% 1% 3% 16% 5% 0% 10% %

2012

[Has the experience togovern || 4% || e3% || 1% [ o [ 4% [ 7% [ 7w || 0w || ew | 8w |
Gender [Men [ 2% || 2% | 2% | 1% [ 5% || 1% [[15% || 1% || 6w |[ 9% |
[women [ 4w [ 4% | 4% I 2% [ 4w || 20% [ 9% [[ ow [ 6% [ 1% |
Age [under 45 2 [ a% | 3% [ 0% || 4% || 13% [ 18w || 1% || 8% | 0% |
[45 or older [ 4% [ 4% || 2% [ 2% ][ 5% || 13% [ 10% [[ ow || 5% | 12% |
Region [Hiltsborough [ 5% || 4% | 1% I 2% [ 3% || 119 [[16% || 1% || 5% || 10% |
[Rockingham [ 2% || 9% || 2% | o [ 5% || 1% [ e [ 0w || 7% |[ e% |
[Northern Counties [HEE 5% I 0% [ 7% ][ 1w [ 12 || 1% || 4% ][ 14% |
[Southern Counties 2 [ a% | 3% [ 2% || 5% || 13% [ 13% || ow || 8% | 13% |
Household Income | Less than $75,000 4% [ a% | 2% [ 2% ][ 3w || 13% [ 15% || ow ][ 8% | 12% |
[$75,000 or more HEE 3% I 1 [ 6w || 1% [ 1% || 1% || 5% |[ 8w |
Religion ||Evangetical christians [ 3% || 3% | 5% | 3% [ 3% [ 219 [[ 14% || 0% || 6% | 12% |
Education [Not college graduate [HEEEE 3% I 2 [ 4% ][ 11 [[13% || 1% || sw |[ 11% |
[College graduate [ 4w [ 4% | 2% [ 2% [ 6w || 5% [ 13% [[ ow [ 5% [ 1w |
Interview Type [Landline [ 4% [ 4% | 2% [ 2% ][ 5% || 13% [ 12% [[ ow || e% | 12% |
[cell Phone [ 1% || 4% | 3% I 0w [ 2% || 12 [[17% || 1% || 9% || 8w |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011, N=691 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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Would you say that you strongly support <candidate> somewhat support

<candidate>, or do you think that you might vote differently on primary day?

| Strongly support || Somewhat support || Might vote differently “ Unsure |
| Col % I Col % I Col % | col% |

[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 38% I 35% I 26% [ 1% |
Party Registration|[Republican I 40% I 32% I 26% | 2% |

[Independent I 35% I 39% I 26% | 0% |
|Tea Party Supporters || 44% || 29% || 27% || 1% |
Intensity of Tea |[Strongly support 50% 24% 25% 0%
Party Support Tea Party

|Support Tea Party || 41% I 31% | 27% | 1% |

Does not support 34% 40% 25% 2%

Tea Party
Political Ideology ||Liberal-Moderate || 31% I 39% I 29% [ 1% |

[Conservative || 43% I 32% I 24% | 1% |
Past [Yes I 39% I 33% I 26% [ 1% |
Participation”™ |\ I 31% | 55% | 13% [ 1% |
Top Tier [Mitt Romney || 45% I 35% I 19% [ 1% |
Rpbion  Hemancan | 33% | 36% | 30% [ o% |

[Ron Paul I 46% I 26% I 26% [ 2% |
Most Important |Shar&s your val ues” 37% || 35% || 28% || 1% |
Quality Is closest to you 37% 38% 24% 1%

on the issues

Can beat President 40% 34% 24% 2%

Obamain 2012

Has the experience 40% 32% 26% 2%

to govern
Gender [Men I 39% I 34% I 26% [ 1% |

|Women I 37% I 37% | 25% | 1% |
Age [Under 45 I 35% I 40% I 25% [ 0% |

|45 or older I 40% I 33% | 26% | 2% |
Region [Hillsoorough || 39% I 37% I 24% [ 0% |

[Rockingham || 37% I 37% | 25% | 1% |

[Northern Counties || 42% I 31% I 25% [ 2% |

|Southern Counties || 36% I 33% | 29% | 2% |
Household [Less than $75,000 || 37% I 33% I 29% [ 2% |
Income [$75,000 or more || 38% I 37% | 24% 1% |
Religion Evangelical 38% 35% 25% 1%

Christians
Education Not college 39% 32% 27% 2%

graduate

College graduate || 38% I 38% I 24% [ 0% |
Interview Type ILandIine || 40% “ 34% || 25% || 1% |

|ceil Phone I 33% I 38% | 28% | 1% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th,
2011, N=691 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
** Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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Tossup including those who are undecided yet |eaning toward a candidate

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron Gary Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Can Paul Johnson Perry  ||Undecided
[ cow | cdw || cow || cow |[ cow || co% [[cadw| cow | cow |[ cow |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters [ 2% [ 4% | 3% I 2% [ 5% || 3% [[123% [ 1% || 7 [ s» |
Party Registration [Republican [ 4% || 4m% | 4% [ 26 || 3% || 124% || 10% [[ 1% || 6% || 9% |
[Independent HEE 2% I 2% || 8w || 126 [[18% || 1% || &% [ 5% |
[Tea Party Supporters [ 5% || 3% | 5% I 2% [ 26 || 2% [[24% || o% || 7 [ e» |
Intensity of Tea Party [srongly support TeaPaty || 6%  |[ 30% || 3% I 2% [ 1% || 3% [[16% || 1% || e [[ 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party [ 5% [ 4% | 6% I 2% [ 3% || 6% [[123% [ ow || 7 [[ 7 |
[Doesnot support TeaParty || 2% [ 3% || 1% I 0% [ 8 || 7 [[13 || 1% || ew [ 8% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate [HEEEETE 2% I ow [ o ][ 7% | 1% || 1% ][ ew |[ &% |
[Conservative [ 2% ][ 4% | 4% I 2% ][ 2% || 8% [[123% || o% || 8w [ s» |
Past Participation** [Yes [ 2% [ 4% | 3% I 2% [ 5% || 24 [[13% |[ 2% || 7 [[ 7% |
[No [ 1 [ 2% | 1% I 0% [ 6% || 8w [[17 || 0% || 4% | 1% |
Candidate Support [strongly support [ 2% ][ 5% | 2% I 26 [ 3% || 1% | 18% |[ o [ 3% |[ 0% |
[Somewhat support [ 5% ][ s0% | 3% I 2% [ 5% || 5% [[12% |[ o% | 10 [[ 0% |
[Might vote differently [ 5% [ 3% | 5% I 2% [ 8w || 2% [[29% || 2% || 9% [[ 0% |
Most Important Quality  ||Shares your values [ 26 [ sm | 5% I 2% || 4% || 1% |[14% || o% || 7 | 11% |
[sclosesttoyouontheissues || 2% [ 38% || 3% I 2% [ 7 || 1% [[22% || 1% || 5% [[ 7 |

Can beat President Obamain 8% 48% 3% 1% 3% 16% 5% 1% 10% 4%

2012

[Has the experiencetogoven || 4% || 4% || 1% I ow [ 4 ][ 7 || 7 |[ ow [ ew |[ &% |
Gender [Men [ 2% ][ 4% | 2% I 2% ][ e || 153% [[16% || 2% || 7 [ e» |
[women [ 2% [ 4% || 4% I 2% [ 4 || 1% [[10 || o% || 7 [ 10% |
Age |under 45 [ 20 [ 410 | 3% [ 0% || 4% || 1% [[18% || 1% || 9% [ 8» |
[45 or older [ 5% ][ 4% | 3% I 2% [ 5% || 13% [[119% || 1% || ew [ 8% |
Region [Hillsborough [IEE 2% I s [ 3% || 1% 1% || 1% [ s |[ 7% |
[Rockingham [ 4% ][ s0% | 2% I 0% [ 5% || 24% [ 9% |[ o% | 8 [[ e» |
[Northern Counties [ 3% || 39 | 5% [ 0w [ 7 || 1% || 12 [ 1% || e» | 10% |
[southern Counties [ 2% ][ 4% | 3% I 2% [ 5% || 13% [[13 || o% || 9 [ 9% |
Household Income [LLess than $75,000 [ 4w ][ 4% | 3% I 26 [ 3% || 1% | 16% |[ 1% ][ 8w |[ 8w |
[$75,000 or more HEE = 3% I 2% [ 6% || 5% [[19% |[ 2% || ew [[ e» |
Religion ||Evangelical christians [ 3% || 3% | 8% [ 3% || 306 || 20% || 4% [ o || 6w | e» |
Education [Not college graduate [ 4% ][ 4% || 4% I 2% || 4 || 1% [ 1% || 1% || 8w [[ 7 |
[college graduate [ 4 ][ 4% | 2% I w9 [ ew || 1% | 13% || 1% ][ s% || ew |
Interview Type [Landline [ 2% ][ 4% | 3% I 2% [ 5% || 24% [ 22 || o% || ew [ 8% |
[cell Phone [ 2% [ 4% || 3% I 0% [ 2% || 229 [[27e || 1% || 9% [[ 7% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011, N=691 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables October 2011




Which one of the following qualities is most important to you in deciding who to support for the
Republican presidential nomination? A candidate who:

Shares your || Is closest to you on the || Can beat President Obama || Has the experience to
values issues in 2012 govern Unsure
[ cow | Col % I Col % I Col % ||col % |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters | 2% | 30% I 19% I 22% | 2% |
Party Registration  ||Republican | 28% | 27% I 23% | 21% | 2% |
[independent || 279 || 35% I 13% I 23% | 19 |
Tea Party Supporters HE 25% I 28% | 15% | 1% |
Intensity of Tea Strongly support 36% 21% 30% 12% 1%
Party Support Tea Party
|Support Tea Party||  29% || 27% I 27% I 16% | 19% |
Does not support 22% 36% 13% 28% 1%
Tea Party
Political Ideology  ||Liberal-Moderate | 25% || 36% I 10% I 28% | 2% |
|conservative || 30% || 25% I 26% | 17% | 1% |
Past Participation** ||Yes | 2% || 30% I 20% I 22% | 19 |
[No IHE 37% I 11% | 19% | 2% |
Top Tier Republican|[MittRomney || 22% || 26% I 21% I 31% | 19 |
Candidates [Hemancan || 38% || 21% | 24% | 11% [ 0% |
[Ron Paui | 29% || 50% I 7% I 12% | 19 |
Candidate Support  ||Strongly support || 25% || 29% I 21% I 23% | 1% |
Somewhat 26% 3% 19% 21% 1%
support
Might vote 29% 29% 19% 23% 1%
differently
Gender [Men | 2 | 33% I 20% | 18% | 2% |
[Women | 28% | 26% I 18% I 26% | 1% |
Age |under 45 IHE 37% I 13% | 18% | 0% |
[45 or older | 2% || 27% I 21% I 24% | 2% |
Region [Hillsoorough || 27% || 34% I 18% | 20% | 1% |
[Rockingham || 26% || 29% I 22% I 22% | 2% |
Northern 32% 18% 22% 25% 3%
Counties
Southern 27% 35% 16% 21% 0%
Counties
Household Income  |[Less than $75,000|  30% || 30% I 19% I 20% | 2% |
|s750000r more || 24% || 32% I 20% | 24% | 1% |
Religion Evangelical 41% 21% 21% 17% 1%
Christians
Education Not college 28% 29% 19% 22% 2%
graduate
College graduate || 27% || 31% I 19% | 22% | 1% |
Interview Type  |[Landline | 2% || 29% I 21% I 21% | 1% |
|Cell Phone IHE 35% I 11% | 22% | 2% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011, N=691 MOE
+/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
** Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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|D0 you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party Movement’?|

Strongly support Tea || Support Tea || Does not support Tea

Party Party Party Unsure
| Col % | coaw | Col % || col % |
[New Hampshire Likely Voters I 14% | 2% | 47% || 9% |
Party Registration ||Republican I 15% | 3% | 41% | 10% |
[Independent I 12% | 2% | 57% || 9% |
Political Ideology ||Liberal-Moderate I 5% | 20 | 67% | 8% |
|Conservative I 21% | 3% | 33% || 10% |
Past [Yes I 14% | 20% | 48% | 9% |
Participation™ [\ I 11% | 45% [ 13% |
Candidate Support |Strongly support || 19% || 31% || 42% || 8% |
|Somewhat support I 10% I 55% || 9% |
|Might vote differently || 14% || 31% || 47% || 8% |
Most Important  ||Shares your values I 19% IEC 38% || 13% |

Quality Is closest to you on the 10% 26% 56% 8%

1Ssues
Can beat President Obamain 23% 41% 31% 5%
2012

|Hastheexperienceto govern” 8% || 22% “ 62% “ 8% |
Gender [Men I 17% | 3% | 45% | 7% |
[Women I 10% | 2 | 51% || 13% |
Age [Under 45 I 8% | 3% | 46% | 11% |
|45 or older I 17% | 2 | 48% | 8% |
Region |Hi||sborough || 13% || 29% || 48% || 10% |
[Rockingham I 16% IEZ 44% | 8% |
|Northern Counties || 12% || 27% || 51% || 10% |
|Southern Counties I 16% I 47% || 9% |
Household Income ||Less than $75,000 I 16% | 3% | 42% | 129 |
|$75,000 or more I 12% | 3% | 52% | 5% |
Religion ||Evange|ical Christians || 19% || 38% || 35% || 8% |
Education [Not college graduate I 18% IEC 41% || 10% |
[College graduate I 11% I 53% | 9% |
Interview Type  |[Landline I 15% | 3% | 46% || 9% |
[cell Phone I 12% | 26% | 52% | 10% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th,
2011, N=691 MOE +/- 3.7%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables October 2011




Which better describes you:

A supporter of the Tea Party A
Movement Republican |[Unsure
Row
Row % Row % %
Republican and Tea Party 29% 64% 7%
Supporter
Gender [Men I 32% | e3% || 4% |
[Women I 24% | 65% || 119 |
Age [Under 45 || 29% | 63% || 8% |
45 0 older || 30% | 64% || 6% |
Region [Hillsborough || 30% | 62% || 7% |
[Rockingham || 27% | 6% || 7% |
Northern 22% 64% 13%
Counties
Southern 34% 64% 2%
Counties
Household Less than 37% 55% 8%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 22% 73% 5%
more

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Likely Voters who are Republican and Tea
Party Supporters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011, N=207 MOE +/-
6.8%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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If the 2012 Republican presidential primary in New Hampshire were held today, whom would you support if the candidates are: |

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron Gary Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Can Paul Johnson Perry  ||Undecided
[ Rwo% |[ Rw% |[ Row% || Rw% || Rw% | Rw% |[Row%]|[ Rows% |[ Row% || Row% |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* HEEERE 2% [ 1% [ % || 12% [ 1a% [[ 1% [ 7 [[ 12% |
Party Registration [Republican [ 2% || 4% | % I 2 [ 2% || 3% [[1u% ] 1% [ e | 1% |
[independent [ 26 || 4% | 1% | 2% [ 80 || 1% [[1% || ow [ 8w | 10% |
[Tea Party Supporters IHEEEE 4% I 2% [ 2% || 9% 1% [[ o [[ ew [[ 1% |
Intensity of Tea Party [strongly support TeaParty || 5% || 28% || 2% [ 4w || 1 ][ 3% [ || 1% || 4% ][ % |
Support [Support Tea Party [ 5% [ 4% | 4% [ 2% [ 2% || 14% [ 1% [[ o [ 7 [ 1% |
[Doesnot support TeaParty || 2% || s0% || 1% I 2 [ 8 [ 7 [[1% ] 1% [ e | 1% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate A 2% | 2% [ 9% [ 7 [[12% ] 1% [ e | 10% |
[Conservative [ 4% [ 4% | 3% I 2% [ 1% [ % |[13% [[ o [[ 7 [ 13% |
Past Participation** [Yes 4% [ 4% | % [ 1 | 4w || 13% [[13% || 1% || ew | 120 |
[No [ 19 [ 4% || 1% [ 1% [ 7% || 7 1% [[ o | 5% [ 1% |
Candidate Support [strongly support [ 1% || s8% | 2% | 2 [ 3% [ 12 [[19% || 0w || 4% |[ o» |
|Somewhat support [ 4% || s0% | 2% | 1% [ ew || 1% [[12% || 0w || 1% |[ o% |
[Might vote differently I s% [ 3% | 5% [ 3% [ e [ 1% |[15% [[ 2 |[ 10% [ 0% |
Most Important Quality |[Shares your values [HEEEEEZ 4% [ 26 | 3% || 17 [ 14% || 0w || 5% | 17% |
[sclosesttoyouontheissues || 206 || 38% || 2% [ 1% [ 7 || 1% [ 22% [[ 1% | 5% [ 12% |

Can beat President Obamain 8% 47% 2% 1% 3% 15% 5% 0% 11% 8%

2012

[Has the experiencetogovern || 3% || e0% || 1% | 1% ][ s% || ew |[ 86 || ow [ e |[ 9 |
Gender [Men [ 3% [ 4% | 2% | 1% [ s% || 1% [[1% || 1% [ 7% |[ e |
[women IEEE 3% 2% [ 4% || 9% [ 9 [[ o [ e» [[ 17% |
Age |under 45 I 1% [ 4% | 3% I 1% [ 4% || 1% [[1% [ 1% ][ e || 12% |
[45 or older I EREE 2% [ 2% [ 5% || 126 [ 10% [[ o% | 5% | 13% |
Region [Hillsborough [ 4% || 4% | 1% I 3 [ 3% [[ 1% [[1% ][ 1% [ 5% |[ 1% |
[Rockingham [ 4% || 8% | 2% | 0w [ ew || 13% [[ 9 || o [ ew | 0% |
[Northern Counties HEEEEEE 5% [ o [ &% || 5% [ 1% [[ 1% [ 5% [ 1% |
[southern Counties I 2% [ 4% | 3% I 2% [ 5% || 120 [[13% [[ 0% ][ o | 1% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 [ 3% ][ 4% | 2% [ 2% [ 4% || 1% [ 6% [[ o% | 8w | 14% |
[$75,000 or more [ 3% [ 4% || 3% I 1% ][ ew || 1% [[12% || 1% [ ew |[ 9% |
Evangelical Christians [ 3% || 34 | 5% | 3 [ 2% || 1% [[15% || o [ % |[ 3% |
Education [Not college graduate HEE 3% 2% [ 4% ][ ow [[14% || 1% || e» | 120 |
[college graduate [ 2% [ 4% | 2% I 1% [ ew || 14% | 1% [[ o [[ 5% [[ 13% |
Interview Type [Landiine [ 4% [ 4% | 2% [ 2% [ 5% || 126 [ 13% || o% | &% | 13% |
|cell Phone [ 1% || 6% | 2% | ow [ 3% [ 1% [[1% || 1% || ew |[ 10% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011, N=965 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables October 2011




Would you say that you strongly support <candidate> somewhat support
<candidate>, or do you think that you might vote differently on primary day?
| Strongly support || Somewhat support || Might vote differently || Unsure
[ Rw%n | Row % I Row % || Row %
New Hampshire Potential Republican 36% 36% 26% 1%
Electorate*
Party Registration||Republican I 37% | 34% I 27% | 2%
[Independent I 34% I 40% I 25% | o%
[Tea Party Supporters I 43% I 29% I 27% | 1%
Intensity of Tea |[Strongly support 50% 25% 25% 0%
Party Support Tea Party
|Support Tea Party || 40% I 32% I 28% | 1%
Does not support 31% 41% 26% 2%
Tea Party
Political Ideology ||Liberal-Moderate || 28% I 41% I 29% | 1%
|Conservative || 42% | 33% I 24% | 1%
Past [Yes I 37% I 34% I 27% | 1%
Participation™® [ I 28% | 5% I 15% [ 1%
Top Tier [Mitt Romney || 43% I 37% I 20% | 1%
Repblen Hemen Can | 32% | 37% I 31% [ o%
[Ron Paui I 44% I 28% I 26% | 2%
Most Important |Shares your val ues” 34% || 37% || 28% || 1%
Quality Is closest to you 36% 39% 24% 1%
on the issues
Can beat President 39% 34% 24% 2%
Obamain 2012
Has the experience 36% 35% 2% 2%
to govern
Gender [Men I 37% I 35% I 27% | 1%
[Women I 35% I 38% I 26% | 1%
Age [Under 45 I 34% I 41% I 25% | o%
|45 or older I 37% I 34% I 27% | 2%
Region [Hillsborough || 38% I 38% I 24% | o%
[Rockingham || 35% I 39% I 25% | 1%
[Northern Counties || 39% I 33% I 27% | 2%
|Southern Counties || 33% I 34% I 31% | 2%
Household |Less than $75,000 || 36% | 34% I 29% | 2%
Income [$75,000 or more || 36% I 39% I 25% [ 1%
Evangelical Christians I 39% I 36% I 24% | 1%
Education Not college 37% 33% 28% 2%
graduate
[College graduate || 35% I 39% I 25% | o%
Interview Type |[Landline I 37% I 36% I 26% | 1%
|cell Phone I 33% I 39% I 27% | 1%
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th,
2011, N=965 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in
the Republican presidential primary.
** Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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Tossup including those who are undecided yet |eaning toward a candidate

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron Gary Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Can Paul Johnson Perry  ||Undecided
| Rw% || Row% || Row% || Row% |[ Row% || Row% |[Row%|[ Row% || Row% |[ Row% |
[New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate* HEE = 3% I 2% [ 5% || 226 [[24% || 2% || 7 [[ 9% |
Party Registration [Republican [ 4% || 4% || 3% [ 26 || 3% || 123% || 10 [[ 1% || 79 || 1200 |
[Independent HEE 2% I 2% || 8w || 1% [[18% || 1% || 86 [ e» |
[Tea Party Supporters [ 5% || 3% | 4% I 2% [ 26 || 19% [[15% || 1% || 7 [ e» |
Intensity of Tea Party [srongly support TeaPaty || 5%  |[ 30% || 3% I 2% ][ 1% || 3% [[16% || 2% || 7 [ 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party [ 5% [ 4% | 5% I 2% [ 2% || 24 [[29% || o% || 7 [ 8% |
[Doesnot support TeaParty || 2% [ 52% || 1% I 1% [ 8w || 7 [[13 || 1% || e [[ 9% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate [ 3% ][ s0% | 2% I [ o ][ 7% | 14% || 1% ][ ew |[ 8% |
[Conservative [ 2% ][ 4% | 3% I 2% [ 2% || 2% [[29% || o% || 8w [[ 9% |
Past Participation** [Yes [ 2% [ 4% | 3% I 2% [ 5% || 3% [[29% |[ 2% || 7 [ s» |
[No [ 1% [ s0% | 1% I 2% [ 7 || 7 [ |[ o% || 5% [ 13% |
Candidate Support [strongly support [ 1% ][ =% | % I 9 [ 3% || 126 | 19% |[ 0% ][ 4% |[ ow |
[Somewhat support [ 4% ][ s0% | 2% I 2% [ e || 24% [ 22 || o% || 10% [[ 0% |
[Might vote differently [ 5% [ 3% | 5% I 3% [ e || 6% |[15% |[ 2% | 10% [[ 0% |
Most Important Quality  ||Shares your values [ 26 [ sm | 5% I 2% || 4% || 1% [[15% || o% || ew | 13% |
[sclosesttoyouontheissues || 2% [ 3% || 2% I 2% [ 7 || 1% [[22% || 1% || 5% [ 8% |

Can beat President Obamain 8% 48% 3% 1% 3% 15% 5% 1% 11% 5%

2012

[Has the experiencetogoven || 3% || 619% || 1% I 9 [ 5% || ew | 8 |[ 0w |[ e |[ 7% |
Gender [Men (E 2% I 2% [ 6% || 24% [[27% || 1% || 8% [[ 7 |
[women (E 4% I 2% [ 4% || 20 [[120% |[ o% || 7 [ 12% |
Age |under 45 [ 1 [ 40 | 3% I 2% || 4% || 1206 [ 20% || 1% || 10% [ 10% |
[45 or older [ 4% || 4% || 3% I 2% [ 5% || 13% [[119% || 1% || ew [[ 9% |
Region [Hillsborough [ 4 ][ 4% | 2% I 3% [ 3% || 10% [ 18% || 1% | 5% |[ e»w |
[Rockingham [ 2% [ 4% || 2% I o [ 6% || 3% |[ 9% |[ o% | 8 [[ 7 |
[Northern Counties [ 3% || 3% | 5% [ 0w || ew || 5% | 4% [ 1% || e» | 11% |
[southern Counties [ 2% ][ 4% || 3% I 2% ][ 5% || 126 [ 13% || o% || 10% [[ 10% |
Household Income [LLess than $75,000 [ 3% ][ 42 | 3% I 19 [ 4% || 126 | 16% || 1% ][ 8% | 10% |
[$75,000 or more HEE 3% I 2% [ 6% || 124% [ 229 || 2% || ew [[ 6% |
Evangelical Christians [ 3% || 3% | 7% [ 3% || 2% || 21% || 15 [[ o || 5% | 7% |
Education [Not college graduate HE 3% I 2% || 4% || 10% [ 14% || 1% || 9% [ 8% |
[college graduate [ 4w ][ 4% | 2% I 9 [ ew ][ 1% | 14% || 1% ][ % |[ e% |
Interview Type [Landline [ 2% ][ 4% | 3% I 2% [ 5% || 3% [[123% || o% || 7% [ 9% |
[cell Phone [ 2% [ 4% || 3% I 0% [ 3% || 20 [[27 |[ 1% [ 9% [[ 9% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011, N=965 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes al Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.
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Which one of the following qualities is most important to you in deciding who to support for the
Republican presidential nomination? A candidate who:

Shares your || Is closest to you on the || Can beat President Obama || Has the experience to
values issues in 2012 govern Unsure
Row
Row % Row % Row % Row % %
New Hampshire Potential Republican 28% 31% 18% 22% 2%
Electorate*
Party Registration  ||Republican | 29% | 27% I 21% I 21% | 2% |
[iIndependent || 27% || 36% I 13% I 23% | 1% |
[Tea Party Supporters | 3% | 25% I 27% I 15% | 19 |
Intensity of Tea Strongly support 36% 21% 31% 11% 1%
Party Support Tea Party
[Support Tea Party||  30% || 28% I 25% I 16% | 1% |
Does not support 23% 35% 12% 28% 2%
Tea Party
Political Ideology  |[Liberal-Moderate || 26% || 35% I 10% | 27% | 2% |
[Conservative || 30% || 26% I 25% I 18% | 2% |
Past Participation** ||Yes | 2 || 30% I 19% | 22% | 2% |
[No | 3% | 35% I 10% I 20% | 2% |
Top Tier Republican|[Mitt Romney || 23% || 26% I 19% I 30% | 1% |
Candidates [Hermancain || 39% || 27% I 23% I 11% | 0% |
|Ron Paui IEZ 49% I % | 13% | 1% |
Candidate Support  ||Strongly support || 25% || 31% I 21% I 23% | 19 |
Somewhat 27% 33% 18% 22% 1%
support
Might vote 29% 29% 18% 24% 1%
differently
Gender [Men | 28% | 33% I 19% I 19% | 2% |
|Women | 29% || 27% I 17% | 26% | 1% |
Age [Under 45 | 3% | 37% I 12% I 18% | 0% |
|45 or older | 26% || 27% I 20% | 24% | 2% |
Region [Hillsborough || 28% || 34% I 17% I 20% | 19 |
|Rockingham || 26% || 28% I 21% | 23% | 2% |
Northern 34% 19% 20% 24% 3%
Counties
Southern 27% 36% 15% 21% 1%
Counties
Household Income  |[Less than $75,000(  30% || 31% I 18% | 20% | 2% |
ls75,0000r more || 24% || 33% I 18% I 23% | 19 |
Evangelical Christians | 4% || 22% I 19% | 17% | 1% |
Education Not college 29% 29% 18% 22% 3%
graduate
[College graduate || 28% || 32% I 18% I 22% | 19% |
Interview Type |[Landline | 28% | 29% I 20% I 22% | 1% |
|Cell Phone | 31% | 35% I 10% I 22% | 2% |

presidential primary.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011, N=965 MOE +/-
3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote in the Republican

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables October 2011
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Intensity of Tea Party Support

Strongly support Tea || Support Tea || Does not support Tea
Party Party Party Unsure
Row
Row % Row % Row % %

New Hampshire Potential Republican 13% 28% 49% 10%

Electorate*

Party Registration ||Democrat I 2% | &% | 86% | &% |
[Republican I 13% | 3% | 44% | 10% |
|Independent I 6% | 1% 68% | 9% |

Political Ideology |[Liberal-Moderate || 4% | 19% | 68% | 9% |
|Conservative I 20% | 3% | 35% | 119 |

Past [Yes I 13% | 28% | 49% | 10% |

Participation™ [, I 9% [ 29% | 50% [ 12% |

Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 18% || 31% || 43% || 8% |
|Somewhat support || 9% | 2% | 57% | 9% |
Might vote 13% 30% 49% 9%
differently

Gender [Men I 10% | 2% | 60% | 8% |
|Women I 4% | 1% | 71% | 10% |

Age [Under 45 I 4% | 21% | 63% | 12% |
|45 or older I 8% | 1% | 68% | 7% |

Region [Hillsborough I 7% | 18% | 65% | 10% |
|Rockingham I % IEZ 63% | 8% |
[Northern Counties || 6% | 18% | 66% | 10% |
|Southern Counties || % | 16% || 68% | 9% |

Household Income|[Less than $75,000 || % | 19% | 63% | 11% |
|$75,000 or more || 6% | 20% || 68% | &% |

Evangelical Christians I 18% | 3% | 35% | 9% |

Education INot college graduate | 15% | 3% | 44% | 10% |
College graduate || 11% | 2% | 55% | 10% |

Interview Type ||Landline I 7% | 19% | 66% | 8% |
|cell Phone I 5% | 1% | 66% | 12% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 3rd

through 5th, 2011, N=965 MOE +/- 3.2%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning

to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a New Hampshire Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables October 2011
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Which better describes you:
A supporter of the Tea Party A
Movement Republican |[Unsure
Row
Row % Row % %
Republican and Tea Party 29% 64% 7%
Supporter
Gender [Men I 33% | e3% || 5% |
[Women I 23% | 6% | 10% |
Age [Under 45 || 27% | es% || 8% |
45 0 older || 30% | e4% | e% |
Region [Hillsborough || 31% | &% || 7% |
[Rockingham || 28% | es% || 7% |
Northern 23% 64% 12%
Counties
Southern 32% 65% 3%
Counties
Household Less than 35% 58% 7%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 23% 2% 5%
more

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Voters who are Republican and Tea Party
Supporters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011, N=266 MOE +/- 6.0%.

Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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In general, thinking about the way things are going in the country, do you
feel things are going in the right direction or that things are going in the
wrong direction?
| Right direction || Wrong direction || Unsure |
| Row % I Row % | Row% |
New Hampshire Adults || 19% I 73% | & |
New Hampshire Registered 19% 74% 7%
Voters
New Hampshire Potentia 7% 90% 3%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 35% I 56% | 9% |
Registration”| [Republican || 5% | 91% [ 2% |
[independent || 19% I 73% I
[Tea Party Supporters® || 6% I 92% | 2% |
Gender  |[Men I 18% I 75% | % |
[women || 20% I 71% | 9% |
Age [Under 45 || 24% I 66% | 1% |
[45 or older || 15% I 78% | % |
Age [18to29 || 34% I 54% | 1% |
[30t044 || 17% I 74% I
[45t059 || 14% I 81% | 5% |
[60 or older || 16% I 75% | % |
Race [White I 19% I 73% | &6 |
[Non-white || 21% I 66% | 13% |
Region |[Hillsboroughl| 15% I 79% | &% |
[Rockingham || 18% I 73% I
Northern 19% 71% 10%
Counties
Southern 24% 68% 8%
Counties
Household ||Less than 21% 71% 8%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 17% 78% 5%
more
Interview  |[Landline || 17% I 76% | 7% |
Type [cell Phone || 25% | 64% [ 2% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Adults. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011,
N=2505 MOE +/- 2.0%.
“New Hampshire Registered Voters: N=2218 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those
independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables October 2011




Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obamais

doing as president?

| Approve | | Disapprove | | Unsure |
[ Roww | Row % | Roww |

[New Hampshire Registered Voters || 38% I 53% I % |

New Hampshire Potential Republican 14% 82% 1%

Electorate*

Party Registration |[Democrat I 73% I 19% I 8% |
[Republican I 10% I 86% I 5% |
independent || 37% I 51% | 1% |

[Tea Party Supporters I 8% I 88% I 4% |

Gender [Men I 32% I 60% I % |
|Women | 43% I 46% | 1% |

Age [Under 45 I 39% I 50% | 1% |
|45 or older I 37% I 55% I 8% |

Age [18t0 29 I 48% I 37% | 1% |
|30 to 44 | 34% I 59% I
|45 to 59 I 34% I 58% I 8% |
|60 or older | 41% I 51% E

Race [White I 38% I 53% I 8% |
[Non-white | 31% I 50% | 1% |

Region [Hillsborough || 32% I 58% | 1% |
|Rockingham || 39% I 55% I
|Northern Counties || 36% || 55% || 8% |
| Southern Counties | 45% I 45% | 1% |

Household Income)| |Less than $75,000 || 38% I 51% | 1% |
|$75,000 or more || 38% I 56% I 5% |

Interview Type |Land|ine || 37% || 55% || 7% |
|Cell Phone | 40% I 46% | 1% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through
5th, 2011, N=2218 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those
independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables October 2011
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If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you
support if the candidates are:

Barack Obama, the

Mitt Romney, the

Democrat Republican Undecided
Row % I Row % | Row %
New Hampshire Registered 40% 49% 11%
Voters
New Hampshire Potentia 10% 81% 9%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 82% I 11% | 7% |
Registration | [Renublican || 5% I 86% I
[Independent || 40% I 46% | 13% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 8% I 83% [ 9% |
Gender [Men I 33% I 57% | 10% |
[Women I 47% I 41% [ 13% |
Age [Under 45 I 41% I 49% | 10% |
[450r older || 40% I 49% [ 11 |
Age [18t0 29 I 49% I 42% | 9% |
[30t0 44 I 35% I 53% [ 119 |
|45 to 59 I 37% I 52% | 1% |
[600r older || 44% I 46% [ 10% |
Race [White I 40% I 50% | 10% |
[Non-white || 41% I 41% | 18% |
Region |Hillsborough || 36% I 54% | 10% |
[Rockingham || 40% I 52% | 8% |
Northern 40% 48% 12%
Counties
Southern 45% 41% 14%
Counties
Household Less than 41% 47% 11%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 39% 53% 8%
more
Interview Type |Land|ine ” 40% ” 49% || 10% |
[cell Phone || 40% I 47% [ 13% |

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through
5th, 2011, N=2218 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those
independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables October 2011
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If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you
support if the candidates are:
Barack Obama, the Rick Perry, the
Democrat Republican Undecided
Row % | Row % | Row %
New Hampshire Registered 46% 40% 14%
Voters
New Hampshire Potential 16% 71% 13%
Republican Electorate
Party [Democrat || 86% I 7% | 7% |
Registration | [Republican || 10% I 78% [ 12 |
[independent || 47% I 35% | 17% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 10% I 78% [ 129 |
Gender [Men I 40% I 48% | 12% |
[Women I 51% I 33% | 16% |
Age [Under 45 I 46% I 41% | 13% |
[450r older || 45% I 40% | 15% |
Age [18t0 29 I 54% I 37% | 9% |
[30t0 44 I 41% I 44% | 15% |
|45 to 59 I 43% I 43% | 14% |
[60or older || 48% I 37% | 15% |
Race |white I 46% | 41% | 14% |
[Non-white || 50% I 35% | 15% |
Region |Hillsborough || 43% | 41% | 16% |
[Rockingham || 44% I 45% [ 11 |
Northern 44% 43% 13%
Counties
Southern 50% 34% 16%
Counties
Household Less than 47% 38% 15%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 45% 45% 11%
more
Interview Type ||Landline I 46% I 40% | 14% |
[cell Phone || 45% I 40% [ 15% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through
5th, 2011, N=2218 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those
independents planning to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
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Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party Movement?
Strongly support Tea Support Tea Does not support Tea
Party Party Party Unsure
Row
Row % Row % Row % %
[New Hampshire Registered Voters I 7% [ 18% | 66% | 9% |
New Hampshire Potential Republican 13% 28% 49% 10%
Electorate*
Party Registration |Democrat || 2% || 6% || 86% || 6% |
[Republican I 13% EE 44% || 10% |
[Independent I 6% | % || 68% | 9% |
Gender [Men I 10% | 2% || 60% | 8% |
[Women I 4% | 1% | 71% || 10% |
Age |Under 45 I 4% | 2% || 63% | 12% |
[45 or older I 8% | % || 68% | 7% |
Age [18t0 29 I 4% | 1% || 65% || 16% |
[30t0 44 I 4% IEE 61% || 10% |
[45 to 59 I 8% | 8% || 67% | &% |
|60 or older I 9% | 1% | 68% | 8% |
Race [White I 6% | 9% || 66% | 9% |
[Non-white I 4% | 1% | 68% || 13% |
Region [Hillsborough I % | 18% || 65% || 10% |
[Rockingham I 7% | 2% || 63% | 8% |
[Northern Counties || 6% | 18% || 66% || 10% |
[Southern Counties || 7% | 1e% || 68% | 9% |
Household Income  ||Less than $75,000 || % | 1% | 63% || 119 |
[$75,000 or more || 6% I 68% [ 6% |
Interview Type  ||Landline I % | 1% || 66% | 8% |
|cell Phone I 5% | % || 66% | 12% |
NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Registered Voters. Interviews conducted October 3rd through 5th, 2011, N=2218
MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in New Hampshire includes all Republicans and those independents planning to vote
in the Republican presidentia primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll New Hampshire Tables October 2011
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